Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

031 Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #:
Driver: R. BERNAR Bus #:1999

TO STONEVIEW ES (A-LOAD)

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

06:45 AM  CHUPP RD, 30058 & HUBER ST, 30058

2 2
06:46 AM 6688 CHUPP RD, 30058 (MAILBOXES) 11 13
06:50 AM 6554 CHUPP RD, 30058 HERITAGE TOWNHOMES 2 15

07:00 AM  SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EE R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 425.031

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kkk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

07/16/2025 Page 1



Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

031 Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #:
Driver: R. BERNAR

Bus #:1999

TO STONEVIEW ES (B LOAD)

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:10 AM 2704 EVANS MILL DR, 30058 @ EVANS ML TOWNHOMES (ENTRANCE) 3 3
07:11 AM 6659 CHUPP RD, 30058 @ STONE TERRACE APTS (ENTRANCE) 8 11
07:15 AM  SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH

0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,*k k*x**

End of Run: 425.004

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk kk,*xk k*x*x*

07/16/2025 Page 2



Y dl

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #: 032 .
Driver: C. PRICE Bus #:2071
TO STONEVIEW ES
Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:06 AM 100 AMANDA DR ,30058 RETREAT AT STONECREST APTS (ENTRANCE) 17 17
07:09 AM 7155 SWIFT ST, 30058 2 19
07:09 AM 7261 SWIFT ST, 30058 3 22
07:13AM W MEADOW LN 30012 & CASTLE DR 30012 (MHP) 13 35
07:20 AM 2795 EVANS MILL RD, 30058 @STONE CREST MILL APTS. (ENTRANCE) 14 49
07:21 AM 2764 EVANS MILL RD, 30058 1 50
07:25 AM SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0 0
07:51 AM  SCHOOL: LITHONIA HIGH SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 425.005

LR EE R E R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

07/16/2025 Page 3



Y dl

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #: 034
- Driver: OPEN Bus #:2330
TO STONEVIEW ES

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:13 AM DAVIDSON DR, 30058 & DAVIDSON CT, 30058 1 1
07:13 AM 2696 DAVIDSON DR, 30058 4
07:14 AM 6813 MAIN ST ,30058 VILLAS ON MAIN APTS 8 13
07:14 AM  KLONDIKE RD & WILLIAMS GRANT REYNOLDS DR, 30058 4 17
07:16 AM JOHNSON ST & MAGNOLIA ST, 30058 1 18
07:177 AM  BORN ST ,30058 & WIGGINS ST ,30058 1 19
07:18 AM COUNCIL ST ,30058 & JOHNSON ST ,30058 3 22
07:18 AM  JOHNSON ST ,30058 & CAGLE ST ,30058 3 25
07:21 AM 6887 MAX CLELAND BLVD, 30058 GRANITE CROSSING APTS 3 28

o

07:27 AM SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0
khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 425.010

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

07/16/2025 Page 4



Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #: 035
- Driver: C. COLSON Bus #:
TO STONEVIEW ES

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:23 AM RAVEN CIR ,30058 & RAVEN LA ,30058 3 3
06:25 AM  HERITAGE WALK ,30058 & PARKFIELD CT ,30058 8 11
06:28 AM 100 CAMELLIA LA ,30058 BELLE VISTA APT 7 18
06:34 AM  HILLVALE CIR, 30058 & HILLVALE WY, 30058 4 22
06:35 AM HILLVALE CIR ,30058 & HILLVALE CT ,30058 4 26
06:36 AM  HILLVALE COVE DR, 30058 & HILLVALE COVE WY, 30058 4 30
06:37 AM HILLVALE RD, 30058 & FIELD SPRING DR, 30058 3 33
06:40 AM 2604 FIELD SPRING DR, 30058 1 34
06:43 AM MEADOW BROOKE CT ,30058 & FIELD SPRING DR ,30058 2 36
06:44 AM  WILLOW WAY DR ,30058 & FIELD SPRING DR (NORTH) 4 40
06:50 AM 10 ARBOR CRSG ,30058 ARBOR CROSSING APT (MAILBOXES) 32 72
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 425.001

R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

07/16/2025 Page 5



Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

037 Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #:
Driver: J. SPARKS Bus #:2329
TO STONEVIEW ES (B LOAD)

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:40 AM 6200 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 AUTUMN COVE APTS (ENTRANCE) 14 14
06:42 AM 6170 HILLANDALE DR, 30058 @ HARPER GROVE APTS (ENTRANCE) 11 25
06:45 AM 6136 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 @ MURPHY GROVE (ENTRANCE) 14 39
06:46 AM 6090 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 SOMMERSET (ENTRANCE) 26 65
06:55 AM SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhkkhkhhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkkkhk* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 425.030

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhkkkhkkk,*xk k*x**

07/16/2025 Page 6



Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

038 Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #:
Driver: J. MOORE Bus #:2041
TO STONEVIEW ES

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:40 AM 6544 WELLINGTON CHASE CT, 30058(AT MAILBOXES ONLY) 8 8
06:41 AM  PHILLIPS RD, 30058 & KENNONBRIAR CT 9 17
06:42 AM RAMBLING WY, & STONEBRIDGE CREEK LA, (EAST SIDE) 8 25
06:44 AM RAMBLING WAY ,30058 & RUSS LA ,30058 8 33
06:48 AM RAMBLING WY, 30058 & RAMBLING WY, 30058 5 38
06:48 AM  RAMBLING WY & STONEBRIDGE CREEK LA, (WEST SIDE) 7 45
06:50 AM POLE CREEK DR, 30058 & APA LA, 30058 4 49
06:52 AM  POLE CREEK DR, 30058 & RAMBLING WY, 30058 1 50
06:53 AM RAMBLING WY, 30058 & STONEBRIDGE CREEK DR, 30058 2 52
06:54 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & BEDFORD CT ,30058 4 56

5 61

06:54 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & W MORGANS BLUFF CT ,30058
07:01 AM  SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 425.008

R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

o

07/16/2025 Page 7



Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #: 039 .
Driver: C. ARNOLD Bus #:2365
TO STONEVIEW ES
Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total

06:24 AM 2620 ROCK CHAPEL RD, 30058 @ ROCK CHAPEL WOODS APTS (ENTR)
06:26 AM  OAKLEAF RDGE, 30058 & OAKLEAF CIR, 30058

06:29 AM  OAKLEAF CIR, 30058 & OAKLEAF RDGE, 30058

06:31 AM 7214 CENTER ST, 30058

06:32 AM 7170 CENTER ST ,30058 CENTER STREET APTS 12
06:32 AM 7062 ROGERS LAKE RD ,30058 MHP 15 27
06:37 AM  CONYERS ST, 30058 & S MCDANIEL ST, 30058 29
06:41 AM  CONYERS ST, 30058 & MCDANIEL ST, 30058 30
06:42 AM BRUCE CIR ,30058 & DEAN CT ,30058 10 40

U O B &~ N
N 9 o0 N

=N

06:43 AM  BRUCE CT, 30058 & BRUCE ST, 30058 4 44
06:43 AM BRUCE ST & PENDLEY ST, 30058 (NORTH OF CHURCH) 7 51
06:44 AM 2381 BRUCE ST ,30058 3 54
06:47 AM 7123 PINE MOUNTAIN RD, 30058 1 55
06:48 AM  PINE MOUNTAIN RD ,30058 & SMOKEY ROW ,30058 2 57
06:51 AM 7090 PINE MOUNTAIN RD, 30058 2 59
06:53 AM ROCK ST, 30058 & BRASWELL ST, 30058 3 62
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k*x*x*x

End of Run: 425.032

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkk kkhkk k*x**

07/16/2025 Page 8



Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

040 Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #:
Driver: M. LARRY

Bus #:

TO STONEVIEW ES (A LOAD)

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

06:40 AM  HILLANDALE CT, 30058 & HILLANDALE PARK DR, 30058 6 6
06:41 AM 6256 HILLANDALE DR, 30058 @ HARVARD PLACE APTS (ENTRANCE) 41 47
06:51 AM  SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH

0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,*k k*x**

End of Run: 425.003

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk kk,*xk k*x*x*

07/16/2025 Page 9



Y g

-

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ibl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Driver: M. LARRY Bus #:

Route #: 040

TO STONEVIEW ES (B LOAD)

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:45 AM 6250 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 @ WINDWARD FOREST APTS (ENTRANCE) 0 0
07:30 AM SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 425.002

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkhkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

07/16/2025 Page 10



Y g

2025-2026 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

041 Supervisor: BYRON LENCREROT (678) 875 (121)
Route #:
Driver: J. ROBERTS Bus #:2299
TO STONEVIEW ES

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:42 AM PARKWAY COVE ,30058 PARKWAY CLS STONECREST COV/HEIG 6 6
06:44 AM PARKWAY DR, 30058 & PHILLIPS ST, 30058 0 6
06:45 AM CHURCH ST, 30058 & PARKWAY DR, 30058 1 7
06:47 AM 6760 CHURCH ST, 30058 1 8
06:49 AM 3052 STONE MOUNTAIN ST, 30058 2 10
06:49 AM 3012 STONE MOUNTAIN ST, 30058 2 12
06:51 AM TRIBBLE ST & PARC CHATEAU DR, 30058 5 17
06:52 AM  TRIBBLE ST ,30058 & RUE DE BELLE VUE ,30058 17 34
06:54 AM PARK DR ,30058 & PARKVIEW TRL ,30058 (TOP AND BOTTOM) 19 53
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: STONEVIEW ELEM SCH 0 0
07:54 AM SCHOOL: LITHONIA HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkkkhkk k,*x**x

End of Run: 425.007

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,*k k*x**

07/16/2025 Page 11



